42 Cleanroom Product Range-subjected to change
Important technical data:
– For used in Cleanroom class
ISO 4 (FS209E class 10),
max. speed should be less
than 0.3 m/s
– For used in Cleanroom class
ISO 5 (FS209E class 100),

ing, handling and assembly
technology
Order example:
Part no: 15059878
Type DGPL-32-500-PPV-A-B-KF-
RR-SA
Double acting linear drive, Ø 32
mm, stroke 500 mm, with adjust-
able end-position cushioning and
recirculating ball bearing guides
Selection criteria:
Refer to DKI (Electronic
catalogue) or Volume 1 of
Pneumatic Drives catalogue.
Cleanroom class  ISO 4 or 5 (FS209E class 10 or 100)
Pneumatic linear drives DGPL-…-KF-RR-SA
Ø 25, 32, 40 mm, stroke 10 to 1000 mm
Type Part No.  Piston Ø
[mm]
Stroke
[mm]
Theoretical force at 6
bar [N]
Cushioning length
[mm]
Connection
DGPL-25-…-PPV-A-B-KF-RR-SA 15059877 25 100…1000 295 18 G1/8
DGPL-32-…-PPV-A-B-KF-RR-SA 15059878 32 100…1000 483 20 G1/8
DGPL-40-…-PPV-A-B-KF-RR-SA 15059879 40 100…1000 754 30 G1/4
Part no: 15060241
– Shock absorber package for
DGPL-40-…-RR-SA
– Shock absorber: 2 x YSR-16-